
GSCW Home Visiting Local Leadership Group Roster & Meeting Attendance  
Date_January 19, 2021_________  CQI______  LLG_____x____ 

AttenCatego
ry 

Program/ 
Organization 

Contact 
Person 

Position Phone 
Number 

Email Address Int.

1. MHVI Funded HFA-Wayne 

County Babies 

Catharine 

Oliver 

Program 

Manager 

734-727-

7046

coliver@co.wayne.mi.us x 

2. MHVI Funded HFA-Wayne 

County Babies 

Elaine 

Bradley 

Program 

Coord. 

313-537-

1708

ebradley@waynecounty.com x 

3. MHVI Funded HFA-Wayne 

County Babies 

Monica 

Gaines 

Program 

Assistant 

313-537-

1708

mgaines@waynecounty.com x 

4. MHVI Funded Nurse Family 

Partnership 

Chy Johnson Manager 313-452-

7322

cjohnson@sfish.org 

5. MHVI Funded Nurse Family 

Partnership 

Melissa Klein 313-742-

6560

mklein@sfish.org 

6. Mental Health Detroit Wayne 

Integrated Health 

Network 

Karra 

Thomas 

SUD 

Initiative 

Prevention 

Manager 

313-344-

9099 Ext.

3136

kthomas@dwihn.org 

7. Early Head

Start

Starfish Family 

Services 

Celina 

Clanton 

Home 

Visitor 

313-848-

3296

clanton@sfish.org x 

8. Early Head

Start

Focus Hope Lakeshia 

Grant 

Home Base 313-957-

9610

Lakeshia.grant@focushope.edu x 

9. 

10. Parent As

Teachers

Black Family 

Development 

Wendy 

Lamarr 

Project 

Director 

313-758-

0150

wlamarr@blackfamilydevelopment

.org 

x 

11. Parents As

Teachers

Focus Hope Ernestine 

Mitchell 

Doula 313-465-

6638

Ernestine.mitchell@focushope.edu x 

12. Parents As

Teachers

ACCESS Maha Braish mbraish@accesscommunity.org x 

13. Parents As

Teachers

SOS Community 

Services 

Rana Smith 734-972-

2921

ranas@soscs.org x 

14. MIHP-Healthy

Start

 (St. John Hosp.) Karen Gray 

Sheffield 

Director 313-369-

5784

Karen.sheffield@stjohn.org 
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15. MIHP- 

Healthy Start 

 (St. John 

Hosp.)Infant 

Mortality 

Shannon 

Mitchell, 

R.N. 

RN 313-369-

5763 

Shannon.mitchell1@ascension.org  

16. MIHP  Silver Spoon Connie 

Braxton 

Director 248-702-

6040 

silverspoonshs@aol.com  

17. MIHP-Healthy 

Start 

American Indian 

Health & Family 

Services 

Aimee Cisler Healthy 

Start Social 

Worker 

313-400-

4689 

acisler@aihfs.org x 

18. MIHP Great Start LLC Jennifer 

Shepherd 

 

Coordinator 

586-825-

3029 

greatstart@yahoo.com  

19. DHS/CAN 

Council 

Institute for 

Population Health 

Chinwe 

Obianwu 

Project 

Manager 

313-949-

7011 

cobianwu@ipophealth.org x 

20. MIHP Mothers Friend Dashuna 

Johnson 

Coordinator 248-559-

5722 

djohnsonmssiss@aol.com  

21. MIHP Moms & Babes 

Too 

Alessia Hall  313-961-

8908 

ahall@mbtwic.com  

22. MIHP Moms & Babes 

Too 

Gail Young   gyoung@mbtwic.com  

23. MIHP BCCPIF MIHP Barbara 

Carey 

Director  bccpif@gmail.com x 

24. Home Visiting 

Program 

WIN Network: 

Detroit 

Courtney 

Latimer 

Program 

Manager 

313-874-

6950 

Clatime1@hfhs.org  

25. Home Visiting 

Program 

WIN Network: 

Detroit 

Ally Rooker  810-241-

2240 

Arooker1@hfhs.org  

26. Home Visiting 

Program 

Black Mothers 

Breast Feeding 

Association 

Ashli Burney   CarmenH@BMBFA.org x 

27. Help Me Grow GSC Amber 

Anderson 

  amber@greatstartwayne.org x 
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28. Early On Wayne RESA Lisa Perugi  734-658-

0605 

perugil@resa.net x 

29. Safe Sleep 

Initiative 

WCDHHVS Infant 

Safe Sleep 

Stephanie 

Jackson 

Safe Sleep 

Coordinator 

734-467-

3373 

Sjackson3@waynecounty.com x 

30. Public Health Detroit Health 

Lead Program 

Imoni 

Williams 

 313-407-

9769 

williamsim@detroitmi.gov  

31. Community 

Partner 

Hope Starts Here Tommara 

Grice 

Community 

Outreach 

Specialist 

313-651-

6816 

Tgrice042177@gmail.com x 

32. Community 

Partner 

Connect4CareKids Delonda 

McCullum 

Specialist 734-493-2765 delonda.mccullum@liveunitedsem

.org 

x 

33. Community 

Partner 

SEMPQIC Alethia Carr Consultant  Dcarr53@yahoo.com x 

34. Community 

Partner 

Detroit Parent 

Network 

Quisha 

Brown 

  gbrown@detroitparentnetwork.or

g 

x 

35. Parent Leader PAT Mia Halthon 

Jones 

Child- 2 

years old 

313-559-

7333 

Miapatrice1978@gmail.com x 

36. Parent Leader EHS Focus Hope Victoria 

Washington 

Child- 3 

years old 

313-718-

6872 

washv@umich.edu x 

37. Parent Leader EHS Focus Hope Shardaya 

Fuquay 

 Children- 

ages 1 & 2 

 

313-415-

4772 

Sharlgregory1@gmail.com x 

38. 32P 

Program/PAT/

Infant Mental 

Health 

Leaps-N-Bounds Rebecca 

Switzer 

Director 

Parent 

Programs 

586-759-

3895 

rebeccac@leapsnbounds.org  

39. Health Plan Meridian Health 

Plan 

Eline 

Steenblik 

Community 

Engagemen

313-324-

3700 x24474 

Elsken.steenblik@mhplan.com  
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t 

Coordinator 

40. Health Plan Aetna Health Elialusia 

Garza 

Community 

Health 

Worker 

313-549-

0023 

garzae@aetna.com x 

41. Health Plan McLaren Health 

Plan 

Tammie 

Golidy 

Nurse Case 

Manager 

810-733-

9630 

Tammie.golidy@mclaren.org x 

42. Health Plan Blue Cross 

Complete 

Jennifer 

Janhevich 

Community 

Health 

Educator 

313-701-

4696 

jjanhevich@mibluecrosscomplete.

com 

 

43. Health Plan United Health 

Care 

Susan 

Gough 

Quality 

Care Nurse 

 sgough@uhc.com  

44. HVLLG Lead 

Agency 

GSC-W Kathleen 

Alessandro 

GSC-W 

Director 

 kathleen@greatstartwayne.org x 

45. HVLLG Lead 

Agency 

GSC-W Gaylotta 

Murray 

HVLLG 

Coordinator 

313-510-

7967 

gaylotta@greatstartwayne.org x 

       

       

       

       

       

       

 

 

Not Listed 
Name Agency Phone# Cell 

Phone 

Email  
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*Required Partnership 


